Manufacturing, Construction and Energy Division

E Monthly Oil Pipeline
Il Transport “A”

2006

Confidential when completed

Collected under the authority of the
Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada,
1985, Chapter S19. Completion of this
questionnaire is a legal requirement under

this Act.

Keep one copy

NAICS, 48611, 48691

IMPORTANT

Two co%ies to be completed and mailed
within days after the end of the month
to Statistics Canada, Manufacturing,

Construction and Energy Division, Energy
Section, Ottawa, K1A 0T6

Report for the month of:

@

Purpose of the Survey

To obtain information on the supply of and demand for energy in Canada. This information
serves as an important indicator of Canadian economic performance, is used by all levels of
government in establishing informed policies in the energy area and, in the case of public
utilities, is used by governmental agencies to fulfil their regulatory responsibilities. The private
sector likewise uses this information in the corporate decision-making process.

Confidentiality

Statistics Canada is prohibited by law from publishing any statistics which wowia Hivulge
information obtained from this survey that relates to any identifiable business. The daiw..rcparted
will be treated in strict confidence, used for statistical purposes and published in“agy =ge‘e form
only. The confidentiality provisions of the Statistics Act are not affected by eith >r the ; .ccess to
Information Act or any other legislation. An exception to the general rule of’'cont 'entia.ity under
the Statistics Act is the disclosure, at the discretion of the Chief Statis.cian, of identifiable
information relating to public utilities, which includes undertakings suppiying petroleum or
petroleum products by pipeline, and undertakings supplying, tran< =*naor distributing gas,
electricity or steam. This applies to the dissemination of agg=gaie survey results at the
provincial or territorial level where only one or two public utilities .nay have reported data or
where one dominates the industry in a particular province or *=rritory.

Data Sharing Agreements

To reduce response burden and to ensure uniform siatistics ' Statistics Canada has entered into
data sharing agreements with various agencies ar.' govarnment departments for the joint
collection and sharing of data from this survey. I..< iiiformation provided in this survey pertaining
to individual respondents can not be disclosed by \ne parties with which Statistics Canada has
agreements.

Agree.nenwexist under section 11 of the Statistics Act to share information with the statistical
alencies of Nova Scotia, Québec, Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta regarding business
estchlishments located or operating in their respective province. These provincial statistical
agencies have been established under provincial legislation authorizing them to collect this
wfarmation on their own or jointly with Statistics Canada. The provincial legislation in those five
provinces also contains the same confidentiality protection and outlines similar penalties for
disclosure of confidential information as the federal Statistics Act.

Agreements exist under Section 12 of the Statistics Act with the Ontario Ministry of Energy,
Manitoba Industry, Economic Development and Mines, Saskatchewan Industry and Resources,
the Alberta Energy and Utilities Board, the British Columbia Ministry of Energy and Mines,
Natural Resources Canada and Environment Canada to share the information collected by this
survey for the respective provincial jurisdiction. As well, an agreement exists with the National
Energy Board for companies regulated by the National Energy Board. Under Section 12 of the
Statistics Act you may refuse to share your information by writing the Chief Statistician and
returning your letter of objection along with the completed questionnaire in the enclosed return
envelope. Note that there is no right of refusal with respect to sharing the data with the Alberta
Energy and Utilities Board and Saskatchewan Industry and Resources. The information is
collected in Alberta under the Statistics Act and on behalf of the Board under the authority of the
Coal Conservation Act and Regulations or the Oil and Gas Conservation Act and Regulations. In
Saskatchewan, the information is collected under the Statistics Act and on behalf of the
Department pursuant to the Saskatchewan Oil and Gas Conservation Act and Regulations, 1985
and the Saskatchewan Mineral Resources Act.

Fax or Other Electronic Transmission Disclosure

Statistics Canada advises you there could be a risk of disclosure during the facsimile or other
electronic transmission. However, upon receipt of your information, Statistics Canada will provide
the guaranteed level of protection afforded all information collected under the authority of the
Statistics Act.

Name and title of person responsible for this report

Date

Telephone

Email Address

Fax No.
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Section 1. Closing Inventories (m3)

. Condensate and
Crude oil Pentanes Plus Propane Butane Other Total

1.Heldinlines. ... ... ... . ... .. . ..
2.Heldintanks ........... ... ... ... ... ... A
3.8hipper. .. ...
4.Carrier. ... N\
Total (1+2)&(3+4) ... ...

2.1
Crudeoil ........ ...

22
Condensate . ......................... -

23
Propane.............................. |

24
Butane ................ ... ... -

|

25
Other.......... ... ... ... .. ... /" N J

256
Total ...... ... ... .. ..

Remarks: List the following, as appropriate:
(i) New lines added
(i) New receiving points
(iii) Tariff changes
(iv) Any other changes in the company operation
(

v) Please report any ethane as such
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Section 3. Summary of receipts (m3)

Section 4. Summary of deliveries (

m3)

Opening Fields Plants Imports Other Other Total
inventories pipelines
3.1
Crudeoil . .......... .. ... ...
3.2
Condensate . . .....................
3.3 |
Propane............. ... ... ... ....
3.4
Butane ............. ... ... ... -
3.5
Other......... ... ... ... ......... N\
3.9 ]
Total .......... ... ... ... . ... . ...

5-3100-1001.1

Closing Refineries Expai's Plants Other Other Losses and Other Total
inventories pipelines adjustments changes
.'_ W -

4.1 |

Crudeoil .......... ... ... .. ... .. y
- |

4.2
Condensate ....................... N

43
Propane............. ... ... ......

4.4
Butane . ............ ... ... . L

45
Other........ .. .. ..

4.9
Total ............ ... .. ... ... ...
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Section 5. Receipts from fields (m3)

Field

Province of Origin

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

Total

5.9

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 6. Receipts from Plants (m?3)

Name

Location

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

Total

6.9

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 7. Imports (m3)

Point of Receipt

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

Total

7.9

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 8. Receipts from other pipelines (m?3)

Name

Location

Pipeline codes

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

Total

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 9. Other Receipts (m?3) (List in detail other receipts, i.e. trucked and rail volumes)

Name

Type
(Road, rail)

Province
of Origin

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

an

Total

9.9

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 10. Deliveries to Refineries (m3)

Name Location Province i i
of Origin Crude oil Condensate Propane Butane Other (specify)

10.

10.

an

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

10.

Total 10.9
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Section 11. Deliveries to Bulk Plants, Terminals and Processing Plants (m 3)

. Province
Name Location of Origin Crude oil Condensate Propane Butane Other (specify)

11.

11.

an

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

11.

Total 11.9
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Section 12. Other Deliveries (rail, road, water and tanker loadings in Canada for export) (m?3)

Type

Name

Point of
delivery

Province
of Origin

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

12.

Total

12.9

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 13. Deliveries to other pipelines (m?3)

Name

Province
of Origin

Pipeline codes

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

13.

Total

13.9

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 14. Exports (m?3)

Destination

Name State

Province
of Origin

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

14,

14.

14.

il

14.

14.

14.

14.

14.

14.

14,

14,

14.

14.

14.

14.

14.

14.9

Total value (Canadian dollars)

14.99

5-3100-1001.1
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Section 15. Line losses, pipeline fuel and adjustments (m?3)

5-3100-1001.1

Province of Origin Crude oil Condensate Propane Butane Other (specify)
15
QUEDEC . . o
15
ONtario . . o .\
15
Manitoba . ... ... A
15
Saskatchewan . . ... ... ... |
15
Alberta . ...
15
British Columbia . . . ... ... .. N\
Total 159
Section 16. Location of crude oil and condensate inventories (m?3)
Province of Origin US.A. B.C. Alia Sask. Man. Ont. Que. Total
16
Ontario....... ... ... ... i,
16
Manitoba .. ....... ... ... oo oL -
16 |
Saskatchewan ........................ [
16 |
Alberta.......... ... . . i
16
British-Columbia . .. ................ ... AT
16
Foreigncrude . .......... ... ... ... .... | A
Total .......... ... ... ...l 16.3
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Section 17. Inventory of Canadian Oil in U.S.A. at End of Month (m3 )

Section 18. Canadian Oil Deliveries to U.S.A. and Exports (m?3)

Crude oil

Condensate

Propane

Butane

Other (specify)

17

17

17.9

Crude oil Condens 1te Propane Butane Other (specify)

18

Acrossborder...... ... ... ... N\
18

EXported . ... e
18

Pipeline l0SSeS . . ... >
18

Inventory change . . ... ... ~\\
18

To other carriers forre-entryintoCanada . . .. .......... ... ... ... .....

Return to Canad 185

eturntoCanada . .. ...
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