

Monthly Oil Pipeline Transport "A" 2006

Confidential when completed

Collected under the authority of the Statistics Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, Chapter S19. Completion of this questionnaire is a legal requirement under this Act.

Keep one copy

NAICS, 48611, 48691

IMPORTANT

Two copies to be completed and mailed within **18 days** after the end of the month to Statistics Canada, Manufacturing, Construction and Energy Division, Energy Section, Ottawa, K1A 0T6

Report for the mo	nth of:	



Purpose of the Survey

To obtain information on the supply of and demand for energy in Canada. This information serves as an important indicator of Canadian economic performance, is used by all levels of government in establishing informed policies in the energy area and, in the case of public utilities, is used by governmental agencies to fulfil their regulatory responsibilities. The private sector likewise uses this information in the corporate decision-making process.

Confidentiality

Statistics Canada is prohibited by law from publishing any statistics which world livulge information obtained from this survey that relates to any identifiable business. The data reported will be treated in strict confidence, used for statistical purposes and published in aggagate form only. The confidentiality provisions of the Statistics Act are not affected by either the access to Information Act or any other legislation. An exception to the general rule of confidentiality under the Statistics Act is the disclosure, at the discretion of the Chief Statistician, or identifiable information relating to public utilities, which includes undertakings supplying petroleum or petroleum products by pipeline, and undertakings supplying, trans the confidence of distributing gas, electricity or steam. This applies to the dissemination of aggagate survey results at the provincial or territorial level where only one or two public utilities have have reported data or where one dominates the industry in a particular province or fortiony.

Data Sharing Agreements

To reduce response burden and to ensure uniform statistics. Statistics Canada has entered into data sharing agreements with various agencies and government departments for the joint collection and sharing of data from this survey. In a information provided in this survey pertaining to individual respondents can not be disclosed by the parties with which Statistics Canada has agreements.

Agree Period exist under section 11 of the *Statistics Act* to share information with the statistical a pencies of Nova Scotia, Québec, Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta regarding business establishments located or operating in their respective province. These provincial statistical agencies have been established under provincial legislation authorizing them to collect this a formation on their own or jointly with Statistics Canada. The provincial legislation in those five provinces also contains the same confidentiality protection and outlines similar penalties for disclosure of confidential information as the federal *Statistics Act*.

Agreements exist under Section 12 of the *Statistics Act* with the Ontario Ministry of Energy, Manitoba Industry, Economic Development and Mines, Saskatchewan Industry and Resources, the Alberta Energy and Utilities Board, the British Columbia Ministry of Energy and Mines, Natural Resources Canada and Environment Canada to share the information collected by this survey for the respective provincial jurisdiction. As well, an agreement exists with the National Energy Board for companies regulated by the National Energy Board. Under Section 12 of the Statistics Act you may refuse to share your information by writing the Chief Statistician and returning your letter of objection along with the completed questionnaire in the enclosed return envelope. Note that there is no right of refusal with respect to sharing the data with the Alberta Energy and Utilities Board and Saskatchewan Industry and Resources. The information is collected in Alberta under the *Statistics Act* and on behalf of the Board under the authority of the Coal Conservation Act and Regulations or the Oil and Gas Conservation Act and Regulations. In Saskatchewan, the information is collected under the *Statistics Act* and on behalf of the Department pursuant to the Saskatchewan Oil and Gas Conservation Act and Regulations, 1985 and the Saskatchewan Mineral Resources Act.

Fax or Other Electronic Transmission Disclosure

Statistics Canada advises you there could be a risk of disclosure during the facsimile or other electronic transmission. However, upon receipt of your information, Statistics Canada will provide the guaranteed level of protection afforded all information collected under the authority of the *Statistics Act*.

Name and title of person responsible for this report	Date	Telephone	Email Address	Fax No.



5-3100-1001.1 2005-12-08

STC/IND-315-60198

Statis Cana

Statistics Statistique Canada Canada



Section 1. Closing Inventories (m ³)						
	Crude oil	Condensate and Pentanes Plus	Propane	Butane	Other	Total
1. Held in lines.				4		
2. Held in tanks						
3. Shipper))		
4. Carrier						
Total (1+2) & (3+4)						
Section 2. Cubic Metre Kilometres (000's)			\			
2.1 Crude oil			7			
2.2 Condensate		R				
2.3	1) '				
Propane						
Butane	2-					
Other) ′					
Total						
	(i) (ii) (iii)	the following, as appr New lines added New receiving points Tariff changes				
	(iv) (v)	Any other changes in Please report any eth	n the company operati nane as such	ion		Page 2

Section 3. Summary of receipts (m	٠,										
		Opening inventories	Field	s	Plants	Imp	orts	Other	Othe pipelir	er nes	Total
Crude oil	3.1										
Condensate	3.2							1			
Propane	3.3										
Butane	3.4						0	>			
Other	3.5					2					
Total	3.9										
Section 4. Summary of deliveries (m ³)				'\	,					
		Closing inventories	Refineries	Expo	s Plan		Other pipelines		Losses and adjustments	Othe chang	
Crude oil	4.1			<u> </u>							
Condensate	4.2	/		/							
Propane	4.3		<i>></i>								
Butane	4.4	37									
Other	4,5										
Total	4.9										

Section 5. Receipts from fields (m³)						
Field Province of Origin		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	5.					
	5.				1	
	5.			4		
	5.				<i>Y</i>	
	5.					
	5.			1		
	5.					
	5.					
	5.					
	5.					
	5.					
	5.					
	5.					
	5.					
	5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	5.	y				
	5.					
Total	5.9					

Section 6. Receipts from Plants (m ³)						
Name Location		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	6.					
	6.				(
	6.			4		
	6.				y	
	6.					
	6.			1		
	6.					
	6.)		
	6.					
	6.					
	6.	0	7			
	6.					
	6.					
	6.					
	6	Y				
	6.					
	6.					
Total	6.9					

Section 7. Imports (m ³)						
Point of Receipt		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	7.					
	7.				(
	7.			4		
	7.				,	
	7.					
	7.			1		
	7.					
	7.)		
	7.					
	7.					
	7.	0				
	7.					
	7.					
	7.					
	7	Y				
	7.	Y				
~	7.					
Total	7.9					

Section 8. Receipts from other pipelines	(m³)						
Name Location		Pipeline codes	Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	8.						
	8.				4		
	8.						
	8.						
	8.						
	8.						
	8.						
	8.						
	8.			, '			
	8.						
	8.	_					
	8.						
	8.						
	8.						
	8.	Y					
	8.						
	8.						
Total	8.9						

Section 9. Other Receipts (m ³) (List in de	Section 9. Other Receipts (m ³) (List in detail other receipts, i.e. trucked and rail volumes)										
Type Province Name (Road, rail) of Origin		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)					
	9.										
	9.			A	(
	9.			<u> </u>							
	9.										
	9.			\(\frac{1}{2}\)							
	9.		_								
	9.			<u> </u>							
	9.										
	9.										
	9.										
	9.										
	9.										
	9.										
	9.										
	9.	<u></u>									
	9.										
	9.										
Total	9.9										

Section 10. Deliveries to Refineries (m ³)						
Name Location Province of Origin		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	10.					
	10.			A		
	10.			<u> </u>		
	10.					
	10.					
	10.					
	10.			>		
	10.					
	10.					
	10.	,				
	10.					
	10.					
	10.					
	10.					
	10.					
	10.					
	10.					
Total	10.9					

Section 11. Deliveries to Bulk Plants, Term	ninals an	d Processing Plants(m	1 ³)			
Name Location Province of Origin		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	11.					
	11.			A		
	11.					
	11.					
	11.					
	11.					
	11.			>		
	11.					
	11.					
	11.	,				
	11.					
	11.					
	11.					
	11.					
	11.					
	11.	7				
	11.					
Total	11.9					

Section 12.	Other De	liveries (rai	il, road, wat	er and ta	nker loadings in Canad	la for export) (m³)			
Туре	Name	Point of delivery	Province of Origin		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
				12.					
				12.			A	(
				12.					
				12.					
				12.					
				12.					
				12.			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
				12.					
				12.					
				12.	/				
				12.					
				12.					
				12.					
				12.					
				12	<u> </u>				
				12.	Y				
				12.					
Total				12.9					

Section 13. Deliveries to other pipelines (n	1 ³)						
Name Location Province of Origin		Pipeline codes	Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	13.						
	13.				4		
	13.						
	13.						
	13.						
	13.)		
	13.						
	13.						
	13.						
	13.						
	13.	A					
	13.						
	13.						
	13.						
	13.	Y					
	13.	Y					
	13.						
Total	13.9						

Section 14. Exports (m ³)						
Name Destination Province State of Origin		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
	14.					
	14.					
	14.				\	
	14.					
	14.			()		
	14.					
	14.			>		
	14.					
	14.					
	14.	A				
	14.					
	14.					
	14.					
	14.					
	14.					
	14.					
Total	14.9					
Total value (Canadian dollars)	14.99					

Province of Origin				Crude oil	Condensate	Prop	ane	Butane	Other (specify)
Quebec			15						
Ontario			15			, 4			
Лаnitoba			15			4	-		
saskatchewan			15			A			
Alberta						>			
British Columbia					1				
Fotal			15.9						
Section 16. Location of crude oil and	condens	sate inventories	s (m³)						
Province of Origin		U.S.A.	B.C.	Al\a.	Sask.	Man.	Ont.	Que	e. Total
Ontario	16								
Manitoha	16								

British-Columbia	16				
Foreign crude	16				
Total	16.9				

16

16

Saskatchewan . . .

Section 17. Inventory of Canadian Oil in U.S.A. at End of Month (m³)					
		Crude oil	Condensate	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
Held in lines	17					
Held in tanks	17			. 1		
Total	17.9					
Section 18. Canadian Oil Deliveries to U.S.A. and Exports (m ³)	I	I				l
		Crude oil	Condens te	Propane	Butane	Other (specify)
Across border	18		A P			
Exported	18		O'			
Pipeline losses	18		Y			
Inventory change	18					
To other carriers for re-entry into Canada	18					
Return to Canada	18.					